## L96000000495

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 900001914009 -05/08/96--01096--023 \*\*\*\*346.25 \*\*\*\*346.25

SUBJECT: CURRY AND WINE L.C.

(Proposed limited liability company name - must include suffix)

SECUL CARRESTATIONS

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of organization and a check for:

\$285.00 Filing Fee & Registered

Agent Designation

□<sub>\$293.75</sub>

Filing Fee, Fil

Registered Agent Designation &

Certificate

□\$337,50

Filing Fee Registered Agent

Designation & Certified Copy

\$346.25

Filing, Fee,

Registered Agent Designation, Certified Copy &

Certificate

FROM:

PAPNI BHARGAVA

(Name (Printed or typed)

6647 Kingman Trail Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

City, State and Zip

(904) 668-5945)

Daytime Telephone number

(Bhargara-

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5/6/910

13 9:55 31 9:55

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name::

The name of the Limited Company is:

#### CURRY AND WINE L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 6647 Kingman Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32308

> > ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

#### **INDEFINITE**

**ARTICLE IV - Management:** (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

> Papni Bhargava 6647 Kingman Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Bhupendra Bhargava 6647 Kingman Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32308

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

> 1. Papni Bhargava 6647 Kingman Trail Tallahassee, FL 32308

Mhergera

2. Bhupendra Bhargava 6647 Kingman Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32308

60 to 137 S-7,74 S5

#### **ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

#### **UNANIMOUS VOTE OF MEMBERS:**

**ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:** 

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

Unanimous vote of the surviving member(s)

Morgone

NOTE: If no provisions are to be made in Article V and VI remove this page before submitting for filing with the Department of State.

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

	The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of <b>CURRY AND WINE</b>		
L.C.	depos	s and says:	
l)	the above named limited liability company has at least two members		
2)	the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ 5,000,00	
3)	if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part thereto.	\$ 8,100,00	
4)	the amount of cash or property auticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$200,000,00	
5)	the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is:	\$213,000,00	

(Bhoggero

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statues, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

#### ATTACHMENT TO AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICATION FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ITEM 3 - DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

		Tail to Canada and the Canada and th	Marie 12 and	
	Total:	Value	\$8,100.00	
6.	Car	Value	\$2,400,00	
5.	Stereo	Value	\$ 800,00	
4.	36" TV	Value	\$ 900,00	
3,	Refrigerator	Valuo	\$1,000,00	
2.	10 Tables	Value	\$1,000,00	
1.	40 Chairs	Value	\$2,000.00	

Margan

Men

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

95 MAY - 5 AM 10: 00

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

**CURRY AND WINE, L.C.** 

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Bhupendra Bhargaya (Name)

6647 Kingman Trail

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company of the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature) Bhopendisa Bhongura.

Filing Fee: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

# 196000000495

Papai Blurgava & Blurpendra Blurgava 146 Glover Lane Crawfordville, FL 32327 Tel. (904) 926-5958

December 28, 1996

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Dissolution of Curry and Wine L.C.

500002045015--6 -01/03/97--01122--010 \*\*\*\*\*52.50 \*\*\*\*\*52.50

Dear Sir\Madam:

Eaclosed please find an application along with a check in the amount of \$52.50 for the dissolution of the above mentioned company. The dissolution request is based on the unanimous agreement of all members of the corporation (namely, Papni Bhargava and Bhupendra Bhargava).

Please note that absolutely no business was conducted. Also, please note our new address and telephone number on top.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Bhupendra Bhargava

مرية ومارا Papni Bhargava

Enclosure: Check

7 JAN -2 PH 2: 25
CRETARY OF STATE
LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	SSEE -2 P
1. The name of the limited liability com	Pany is CURRY AND WINE L.C. DE 29
2. The effective date of the limited liabi	ility company's dissolution is DECEMBER &R 7/6
3. A description of the occurrence that	resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to es, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).
BY THE WRITTEN. ALL MEMBERS.	& UNANIMOUS AGREEMENT OF
Adequate provision has been made	of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.  O BUSINESS WAS EVER DONE, NO FED. I.D. OBTAINED. for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to 608.4421.  ave been distributed among its members in accordance with their
There are no suits pending against to -OR- Adequate provision has been made be entered against it in any pendi	for the satisfaction of any judgement, order or decree which may
Signatures of all members:	
Signature	Typed or Printed name
Margar -	PAPNI RHARGAVA
A Comment of the Comm	BHUPENDRA N. RHARGAVA